
University of New England Master of Science in Nurse Anesthesia Program Accreditation and Performance Data Section  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
** One student from the 2020 class had a delayed graduation date of Dec 2020 and took the NCE in January 2021. Those results are included in 
the class of 2021.  
^ One student from the 2023 class delayed graduation to May 2024 and took the NCE in 2024.  
 
ACCREDITATION STATUS: 10 years - maximum length from October 13, 2021 to Fall 2031.  

• University of New England Doctor of Nursing Practice in Nurse Anesthesia, first class start date August 2022.  
716 Stevens Ave Portland, Maine 04103   
207-221-4519; kflavin@une.edu  
Program length 36 months  

• University of New England Master of Science Program in Nurse Anesthesia, 716 Stevens Avenue, Portland, Maine 04103; We are not 
admitting for this degree. The last master’s class graduates in August 2023.  

• Council on Accreditation of Nurse Anesthesia Educational Programs (COA) 
            10275 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 906, Rosemont, IL 60018-5603   Phone: 224-275-9130   http://coacrna.org  
             For more information, please visit the COA’s List of Recognized Programs at https://www.coacrna.org/programs-fellowships/list-of-   
accredited-programs/ 
 

Graduating 
Class of 

Number of 
Matriculating 

Students 

Number of 
Graduating 

Students 

Attrition 
Rate (number 

of students 
that did not 

complete 
program) 

Number of 
Graduates who 
Passed the NCE 

on 1st 
Attempt/National 

pass rate 

Employment 
Rate of 

Graduates 
(within 6 
months of 

graduation) 
2024^ 1 1 0 100% 100% 

2023 
Last Master’s 

Class  
 

23 22  4.3% (1)  19^  
(90.5%) 

100% 

 
2022 

 
21 

 
20 

 
4.76% (1) 

 
16 

(82%) 

 
100% 

 
2021 

21 21  
       0 

 
20** 

(90.9%) 

 
100% 

2020 21 20 4.76% (1) 18 
(94.7%) 

 

100%  

mailto:kflavin@une.edu
http://coacrna.org/
https://www.coacrna.org/programs-fellowships/list-of-%20%20%20accredited-programs/
https://www.coacrna.org/programs-fellowships/list-of-%20%20%20accredited-programs/

