Graduating Class of	Number of Matriculating Students	Number of Graduating Students	Attrition Rate (number of students that did not complete program)	Number of Graduates who Passed the NCE on 1st Attempt/National pass rate	Employment Rate of Graduates (within 6 months of graduation)
2024^	1	1	0	100%	100%
2023 Last Master's Class	23	22	4.3% (1)	19^ (90.5%)	100%
2022	21	20	4.76% (1)	16 (82%)	100%
2021	21	21	0	20** (90.9%)	100%
2020	21	20	4.76% (1)	18 (94.7%)	100%

^{**} One student from the 2020 class had a delayed graduation date of Dec 2020 and took the NCE in January 2021. Those results are included in the class of 2021.

ACCREDITATION STATUS: 10 years - maximum length from October 13, 2021 to Fall 2031.

• University of New England Doctor of Nursing Practice in Nurse Anesthesia, first class start date August 2022. 716 Stevens Ave Portland, Maine 04103 207-221-4519; kflavin@une.edu

Program length 36 months

- University of New England Master of Science Program in Nurse Anesthesia, 716 Stevens Avenue, Portland, Maine 04103; We are not admitting for this degree. The last master's class graduates in August 2023.
- Council on Accreditation of Nurse Anesthesia Educational Programs (COA)
 10275 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 906, Rosemont, IL 60018-5603 Phone: 224-275-9130 http://coacrna.org/programs-fellowships/list-of-accredited-programs/

[^] One student from the 2023 class delayed graduation to May 2024 and took the NCE in 2024.